American Association For Lost Children, Inc.

539 Fred Rogers Drive, Latrobe, PA 15650 724.537.6970 www.aaflc.org 800-375-5683

We find and rescue missing children, operating on tax-deductible donations.

Presidential Scholarship Award

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

The purpose of the Presidential Scholarship Award is to provide a monetary award to those individuals who give of their time and talents in volunteer service to American Association For Lost Children, Inc. (AAFLC). The Award recognizes the valuable contribution of volunteer service, special project achievement and active volunteer participation.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

The Presidential Scholarship Awards are distributed once a year. There are two monetary awards – one for \$500 and one for \$250.00. The Board of Directors will select the Scholarship Award recipients.

CRITERIA

Volunteer will excel in the following areas:

- 1. Minimum of 80 volunteer hours. Volunteer hours outside of the office of AAFLC require a minimum of two validating signatures.
- 2. Individuals who create a special project to work on, one approved by AAFLC, and is carried out with passion.
- 3. Individuals who work hard to recruit new volunteers to volunteer for the cause.
- 4. Individuals who lead other in regards to a volunteer special project.
- 5. Individuals who display a caring heart, able to work well with others, and is making a difference in the lives of others.

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Individuals must submit a completed scholarship application to AAFLC to be considered a candidate of the Presidential Scholarship Award. Applications are located on AAFLC's website at www.aaflc.org/helpout/scholar.php for your convenience. The application can be mailed upon request.

"Put on a heart of compassion, kindness, humility, gentleness and patience." Colossians 3:12 Mark R. Miller, Founder